Page 1 of 2   www.pduke.com   2013/5/3
FDC60 SERIES
60 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power  60 Watts, max.
Voltage accuracy  ± 2%
Voltage adjustability  ± 10%
Minimum load

Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Output
(2)
Ripple & Noise
Eff
(3)
(%)
Capacitor
(4)
Load max
FDC60-12S33 9 ~ 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 15A 50mVp-p 80 38700µF
FDC60-12S05 9 ~ 18 VDC 5 VDC 12A 75mVp-p 83 20400µF
FDC60-12S12 9 ~ 18 VDC 12 VDC 5A 120mVp-p 84 3550µF
FDC60-12S15 9 ~ 18 VDC 15 VDC 4A 150mVp-p 84 2300µF
FDC60-12D05 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 5 VDC +10 / -2A 75mVp-p 81 17000 / 3400µF
FDC60-12D12 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 2.5A 120mVp-p 84 ± 900µF
FDC60-12D15 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 2A 150mVp-p 84 ± 600µF
FDC60-12D3305 9 ~ 18 VDC 3.3 / 5VDC 6 / 6A 50mVp-p / 75mVp-p 76 16000 / 10200µF
FDC60-24S33 18 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 15A 50mVp-p 79 38700µF
FDC60-24S05 18 ~ 36 VDC 5 VDC 12A 75mVp-p 85 20400µF
FDC60-24S12 18 ~ 36 VDC 12 VDC 5A 120mVp-p 88 3550µF
FDC60-24S15 18 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 4A 150mVp-p 89 2300µF
FDC60-24D05 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 5 VDC +10 / -2A 75mVp-p 84 17000 / 3400µF
FDC60-24D12 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 2.5A 120mVp-p 86 ± 900µF
FDC60-24D15 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 2A 150mVp-p 87 ± 600µF
FDC60-24D3305 18 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 / 5VDC 6 / 6A 50mVp-p / 75mVp-p 81 16000 / 10200µF
FDC60-48S33 36 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 15A 50mVp-p 83 38700µF
FDC60-48S05 36 ~ 75 VDC 5 VDC 12A 75mVp-p 86 20400µF
FDC60-48S12 36 ~ 75 VDC 12 VDC 5A 120mVp-p 89 3550µF
FDC60-48S15 36 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 4A 150mVp-p 90 2300µF
FDC60-48D05 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 5 VDC +10 / -2A 75mVp-p 85 17000 / 3400µF
FDC60-48D12 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 2.5A 120mVp-p 90 ± 900µF
FDC60-48D15 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 2A 150mVp-p 90 ± 600µF
FDC60-48D3305 36 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 / 5VDC 6 / 6A 50mVp-p / 75mVp-p 83 16000 / 10200µF
Output can be externally trimmed by using the method
shown below.
(  ) for dual output trim